WHEREAS, this Letter of Intention is an initial commitment to enter into a Commercial Lease 

Agreement pending final approval by the Board of Supervisors at the January 13, 2026 meeting; and    

WHEREAS, the County will honor an offer to purchase consideration for the three 3 months of the 

lease in the amount of Forty Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Seven Dollars and Forty Cents ($42,647.40) 
plus the Tenant Improvement allowance of Thirty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($37,250) a 
combined total of Seventy Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Nighty Seven Dollars and Forty Cents ($79,897.40); 
and  

WHEREAS, the remaining balance of the lease shall be paid in quarterly installments beginning three 

months post commencement of the Board approved Lease Agreement;